

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 3141 OF 2026

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 1403 OF 2026

Perfect Infraengineers LtdPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Directors Of TechnologyRESPONDENT
Development Board

Mathews J. Nedumpara Advocate for Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 9th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/03/2026 (F. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)