

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3141 OF 2026
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO. 1403 OF 2026

Perfect Infraengineers Ltd. & Anr.

...Applicants/Plaintiffs

Versus

The Board Of Directors Of Technology

Development Board & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Mathews J. Nedumpara a/w Ms. Hemali Kurne, for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.

CORAM	:	ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE	:	8 th MAY, 2026

P.C.

1. Mr. Nedumpara, learned counsel for the Applicants/Plaintiffs seeks dispensation of the notice under Section 80. However, since a separate application has not been filed, he submits that the same shall be filed.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]